
SMSU (2-1) -vs- Bemidji State (0-3)
2/7/2026 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Husky Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Marsh, Jordyn (2-0)
Loss: Joachim, Kennedy (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Benedict, Morgan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Annis First: Mike Kahler Third Base: Robert Durand 
Start: 10 am   Time: 1:42   Attendance: 74   Weather: Dome

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SMSU 4 0 1 0 2 0 0 7 6 1
Bemidji State 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1

SMSU 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, Riley lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anderson, Grace c 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Alar, Morgan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Acker, Aliza dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Humpal, Emma 2b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Marsh, Jordyn p 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
Van Dyke, Paris 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Ingalls, Lexi ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bretschneider,Kennah rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Stych, Carley 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
Hafermann, Kaylee cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 6 7 8 6 8

3B: Humpal, Emma (1)
HR: Marsh, Jordyn (1)
SB: Alar, Morgan (1); Humpal, Emma (1); Van Dyke, Paris (1);
Bretschneider,Kennah (2); Stych, Carley (1)
E: Van Dyke, Paris (1)

Bemidji State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larsen, Jackie cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
DeGraef, Alayna lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aukerman, Aubrey 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Richards, Calleigh 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ness, Brianna dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Beissel, Lauren ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Benedict, Morgan c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Skogquist, Alexa 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Schwab, Maddie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Jillian ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Burd, Jenna ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kappes, Josie rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kielsmeier, Maddie ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joachim, Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sarff, Danica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucero, Keira p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 1 0 9 4

SB: Larsen, Jackie (1); Aukerman, Aubrey (1)
E: Sarff, Danica (1)

SMSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marsh, Jordyn (W, 2-0) 7.0 4 1 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 26 26 11 1 –
Totals 4 1 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 26 26 11 1

Bemidji State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joachim, Kennedy (L, 0-2) 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 –
Sarff, Danica 4.1 3 3 2 7 4 2 0 0 0 17 24 5 4 –
Lucero, Keira 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 4 –
Totals 6 7 6 8 6 2 0 0 0 28 36 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SMSU - Top of 1st SMS BSU
Kramolisch, grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Anderson, G walked. 0 0
Acker, A. singled through the left side; Anderson, G advanced to second. 0 0
Humpal, E tripled to center field, 2 RBI; Acker, A. scored; Anderson, G scored. 2 0
Marsh, J. homered to left field, 2 RBI; Humpal, E scored. 4 0
Sarff, D. to p for Joachim, K.. 4 0
Van Dyke, P walked. 4 0
Van Dyke, P stole second. 4 0
Ingalls, L. flied out to cf. 4 0
Bretschneide singled to left field; Van Dyke, P advanced to third. 4 0
Bretschneide stole second. 4 0
Stych, C. grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Bemidji State - Bottom of 1st SMS BSU
Larsen, J. reached on an error by 1b. 4 0
Larsen, J. stole second. 4 0
DeGraef, A. flied out to lf. 4 0
Larsen, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Aukerman, A. singled up the middle, RBI; Larsen, J. scored, unearned. 4 1
Aukerman, A. stole second. 4 1
Richards, C. struck out looking. 4 1
Ness, B. struck out swinging. 4 1

SMSU - Top of 2nd SMS BSU
Kramolisch, grounded out to 2b. 4 1
Anderson, G flied out to cf. 4 1
Acker, A. flied out to rf. 4 1

Bemidji State - Bottom of 2nd SMS BSU
Benedict, M. struck out swinging. 4 1
Skogquist, A fouled out to c. 4 1
Johnson, J. struck out swinging. 4 1

SMSU - Top of 3rd SMS BSU
Humpal, E reached on an error by p, advanced to second on the error. 4 1
Marsh, J. walked. 4 1
Van Dyke, P singled to left field; Marsh, J. advanced to second; Humpal, E advanced to third. 4 1
Ingalls, L. struck out swinging. 4 1
Bretschneide grounded out to ss, RBI; Van Dyke, P advanced to second; Marsh, J. advanced to third;
Humpal, E scored, unearned. 5 1
Stych, C. grounded out to p. 5 1

Bemidji State - Bottom of 3rd SMS BSU
Kappes, J. fouled out to c. 5 1
Larsen, J. fouled out to 1b. 5 1
DeGraef, A. flied out to rf. 5 1

SMSU - Top of 4th SMS BSU
Kramolisch, flied out to cf. 5 1
Anderson, G walked. 5 1
Acker, A. struck out swinging. 5 1



Anderson, G advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 1
Anderson, G advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Humpal, E walked. 5 1
Humpal, E stole second. 5 1
Marsh, J. struck out swinging. 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bemidji State - Bottom of 4th SMS BSU
Aukerman, A. grounded out to ss. 5 1
Richards, C. flied out to lf. 5 1
Ness, B. struck out swinging. 5 1

SMSU - Top of 5th SMS BSU
Van Dyke, P flied out to cf. 5 1
Ingalls, L. struck out swinging. 5 1
Bretschneide walked. 5 1
Bretschneide stole second. 5 1
Bretschneide advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Stych, C. walked. 5 1
Stych, C. stole second. 5 1
Kramolisch, walked. 5 1
Anderson, G singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Kramolisch, advanced to third; Stych, C. scored; Bretschneide
scored. 7 1
Lucero, K. to p for Sarff, D.. 7 1
Alar, M. pinch ran for Anderson, G. 7 1
Alar, M. stole second. 7 1
Acker, A. struck out swinging. 7 1

Bemidji State - Bottom of 5th SMS BSU
Anderson, G to c for Alar, M.. 7 1
Benedict, M. flied out to cf. 7 1
Skogquist, A struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 7 1
Johnson, J. struck out swinging. 7 1

SMSU - Top of 6th SMS BSU
Humpal, E flied out to rf. 7 1
Marsh, J. grounded out to 3b. 7 1
Van Dyke, P struck out swinging. 7 1

Bemidji State - Bottom of 6th SMS BSU
Kielsmeier,M pinch hit for Kappes, J.. 7 1
Kielsmeier,M lined out to p. 7 1
Larsen, J. singled to center field. 7 1
DeGraef, A. singled to left field; Larsen, J. advanced to second. 7 1
Aukerman, A. lined out to 2b. 7 1
Richards, C. fouled out to 1b. 7 1

SMSU - Top of 7th SMS BSU
Kielsmeier,M to rf. 7 1
Ingalls, L. grounded out to ss. 7 1
Bretschneide grounded out to p. 7 1
Stych, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 1

Bemidji State - Bottom of 7th SMS BSU



Beissel, L. pinch hit for Ness, B.. 7 1
Beissel, L. struck out swinging. 7 1
Benedict, M. flied out to rf. 7 1
Skogquist, A singled to center field. 7 1
Schwab, M. pinch ran for Skogquist, A. 7 1
Burd, J. pinch hit for Johnson, J.. 7 1
Burd, J. struck out swinging. 7 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


